
St. Anselm (17-9, 14-8 NE-10) -vs- Pace (17-9, 14-8 NE-10)
02/20/02 at Pleasantville, NY - Willcox Gym

 
 

 
 
St. Anselm 45

Pace 72

Date: 02/20/02
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 153
Site: Pleasantville, NY - Willcox Gym
Notes: Pace clinches #4 seed and first round BYE in NE-10 playoffs.
St. Anselmearns #5 seed.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Anselm 12 33 45
Pace 42 30 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin O'Loughlin * 33 7-11 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 19
05 Sara Bilodeau * 27 4-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 9
22 Jill Downer * 20 1-4 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
13 Sara Petrowicz * 23 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 4 4
12 Molley Dullea * 27 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
33 Jen Carson 23 3-11 0-0 0-1 1-9 10 4 0 3 3 0 6
11 Jennifer Reddish 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1
30 Kerry Sullivan 14 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1
42 Maura Hamel 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
32 Blake Correa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-60 1-6 12-18 7-21 28 19 8 17 5 8 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-60   26.7 % 1-6   16.7 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris * 31 10-14 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 4 5 4 2 2 22
23 Astrid Best * 24 5-8 0-0 7-9 4-9 13 4 1 2 1 0 17
30 Nina Ribbeklint * 30 5-15 2-5 2-2 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 0 14
10 Andrea Boone * 34 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 8 3 2 3 10
13 Jen Kauffman * 33 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 5 0 1 7
42 Maria Tasa 13 1-1 0-0 0-3 1-3 4 2 1 4 1 0 2
24 Andrea Padelsky 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
21 Angela Plafcan 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Amy Staire 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Marina Vega 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sabrina Gill 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 3-10 13-18 13-40 53 15 22 24 6 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-59   47.5 % 3-10   30.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
St. Anselm 12

Pace 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin O'Loughlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sara Bilodeau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jill Downer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sara Petrowicz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Molley Dullea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jen Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jennifer Reddish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Kerry Sullivan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Maura Hamel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Blake Correa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Astrid Best 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nina Ribbeklint 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Andrea Boone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jen Kauffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Maria Tasa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Andrea Padelsky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Angela Plafcan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Amy Staire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marina Vega 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sabrina Gill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
St. Anselm 33

Pace 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Caitlin O'Loughlin 33 7-11 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 19
5 Sara Bilodeau 27 4-13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 9
22 Jill Downer 20 1-4 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 5
13 Sara Petrowicz 23 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 4 4
12 Molley Dullea 27 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
33 Jen Carson 23 3-11 0-0 0-1 1-9 10 4 0 3 3 0 6
11 Jennifer Reddish 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1
30 Kerry Sullivan 14 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1
42 Maura Hamel 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
32 Blake Correa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-60 1-6 12-18 7-21 28 19 8 17 5 8 45
26.7 % 16.7 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris 31 10-14 0-0 2-2 3-9 12 4 5 4 2 2 22
23 Astrid Best 24 5-8 0-0 7-9 4-9 13 4 1 2 1 0 17
30 Nina Ribbeklint 30 5-15 2-5 2-2 3-5 8 2 3 3 0 0 14
10 Andrea Boone 34 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 8 3 2 3 10
13 Jen Kauffman 33 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 5 0 1 7
42 Maria Tasa 13 1-1 0-0 0-3 1-3 4 2 1 4 1 0 2
24 Andrea Padelsky 21 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
21 Angela Plafcan 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Amy Staire 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Marina Vega 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sabrina Gill 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-59 3-10 13-18 13-40 53 15 22 24 6 8 72
47.5 % 30.0 % 72.2 %


